| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 4 , OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) ,                         | 5-30-2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC                                      |
|---|--|
| 1 (80(8) 127) 4   |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                                |
| 1) Reiner Fischer   | Name: Bayer CropScience AG   |
| 2) Thomas Bretschneider   | Internal Address:  |
|   | internal Address.  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ Yes $oxdot$ No |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | Street Address: Alfred-Nobel Str. 50                                       |
| Execution Date(s) 2/08/06; 3/30/06; 2/22/06; 2/22/06; 3/08/06                               |  |
| X Assignment Merger   |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City: 40789 Monheim  |
| Joint Research Agreement  | State:   |
| Government Interest Assignment  | Otate.   |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: Germany Zip:  |
| Other   |  |
|   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No                        |
|   | document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/563,205   | b. Faterit No.(5)  |
| Filed January 3, 2006   |  |
| CS-8715/BCS033026   |  |
| Additional numbers at   | tached? Yes XNo  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:            | 6. Total number of applications and patents                                |
| Name: Richard E.L. Henderson, Bayer CropScience LP  | 3  |
|   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00                               |
| Internal Address: Patent Department   | Authorized to be charged by credit card                                    |
|   | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account                              |
| Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  | Enclosed   |
|   | None required (government interest not affecting title)                    |
| City: Pittsburgh  | 8. Payment Information   |
| State: PA Zip: 15205-9741   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |
|   | Expiration Date  |
| Phone Number: (412) 777-3809  | b. Deposit Account Number 50-2510  |
| Fax Number: (412) 777-3902  | Authorized User Name   |
| Email Address:  | Authorized Oser Name   |
| 9. Signature:   | May 22, 2006   |
|   | Date   |
| Signature   | Date   |
| Signature  Donna Veatch   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   |

05/26/2006 DBYRHE 00000007 502510 10563205 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

|   | S ONLY (Form PTO-1595)   |
|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):   |  |
| 3) Rudiger Fischer  | 4) Christian Funke   |
| 5) Wolfgang Thielert  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(i   | (ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No   |
| Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:  |  |
| Internal Address:Street Address:  |  |
| City: Sta   |  |
| Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:   |  |
| Internal Address:Street Address:  |  |
| City: Sta   |  |
| Additional name(s) & address(e  | es) attached?  |
| <ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li><li>If this document is being filed together with</li></ol> | ):<br>n a new application, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Additional number   | ers attached?  |

PATENT REEL: 017924 FRAME: 0182

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)FISCHER, Reiner 2)BRETSCHNEIDER, Thomas 3)FISCHER, Rüdiger
- 4) FUNKE, Christian 5) THIELERT, Wolfgang
- 1) Nelly-Sachs-Str. 23, 40789 Monheim, Germany
- 2) Talstr. 29b, 53797 Lohmar, Germany
- 3) Zu den Fußfällen 23, 50259 Pulheim, Germany
- 4) Rothenberg 75a, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany
- 5) Buschweg 69, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ACTIVE AGENTS COMBINATION EXHIBITING INSECTICIDAL AND ACARICIDE PROPERTIES

Filed: June 25, 2004 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2004/006913

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

| Date/Datum | Inventor(s)/Erfinder  |
|------------|-----------------------|
| 2006-02-08 | 1. him France         |
| 2006-03-30 | 2. Thomas Belychiede  |
| 2006-02-22 | 3. Riolignofin        |
| 206-02-22  | 4. Christian J        |
| 2006-03-06 | 5. Wolfgrung tericler |

BCS 03 3026-US

RECORDED: 05/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 017924 FRAME: 0183